EuroVA 2022

EuroVis Workshop on Visual Analytics

Rome, ltaly
June 13, 2022

Program Chairs

Jirgen Bernard, University of Zurich, Switzerland
Marco Angelini, University of Rome La Sapienza, Italy

Publicity Chair
Alex Ulmer, Fraunhofer IGD, Germany

EuroVA Steering Committee

Daniel A. Keim — University of Konstanz, Germany
Jorn Kohlhammer — Fraunhofer IGD, Germany

Proceedings Production Editor
Dieter Fellner (TU Darmstadt & Fraunhofer IGD, Germany)

Sponsored by EUROGRAPHICS Association

delivered by

-G EUROGRAPHICS
= DIGITAL LIBRARY

DOI: 10.2312/eurova.20222009 www.eg.org diglib.eg.org



https://doi.org/10.2312/eurova.20222009

This work is subject to copyright.

All rights reserved, whether the whole or part of the material is concerned, specifically those of translation,
reprinting, re-use of illustrations, broadcasting, reproduction by photocopying machines or similar means,
and storage in data banks.

Copyright ©2022 by the Eurographics Association
Postfach 2926, 38629 Goslar, Germany

Published by the Eurographics Association

—Postfach 2926, 38629 Goslar, Germany—

in cooperation with

Institute of Computer Graphics & Knowledge Visualization at Graz University of Technology
and

Fraunhofer IGD (Fraunhofer Institute for Computer Graphics Research), Darmstadt

ISBN 978-3-03868-183-0
ISSN 2664-4487

The electronic version of the proceedings is available from the Eurographics Digital Library at
https://diglib.eg.org



Table of Contents

Table Of CONENLS. . . . ..ot e e et e e e il
International Programme COMIMITIEE . . ... .. ..ottt et ettt e e et e e e e et aee e iv
AUthor INdex . . ..o e \4
KOy MOt . ..o e vi

Human-Model Collaboration and Personalization

ScrutinAl: A Visual Analytics Approach for the Semantic Analysis of Deep Neural Network Predictions. . ...... 1
Elena Haedecke, Michael Mock, and Maram Akila

RankASco: A Visual Analytics Approach to Leverage Attribute-Based User Preferences for Item Rankings . . ... 7
Jenny Schmid, Lena Cibulski, Ibrahim Al Hazwani, and Jiirgen Bernard

Interactive Visual Explanation of Incremental Data Labeling ............ ... ... o i .. 13
Raphael Beckmann, Cristian Blaga, Mennatallah El-Assady, Matthias Zeppelzauer, and Jiirgen Bernard

A Comprehensive Workflow for Effective Imitation and Reinforcement Learning with Visual Analytics. ....... 19
Yannick Metz, Udo Schlegel, Daniel Seebacher, Mennatallah El-Assady, and Daniel Keim

Applications

Toward Disease Diagnosis Visual Support Bridging Classic and Precision Medicine ......................... 25
Alessia Palleschi, Manuela Petti, Paolo Tieri, and Marco Angelini

Understanding Business Analysts’ Needs for Data Report Authoring .......... ... ... . i i ... 31
Zhuohao Zhang, Sana Malik, Shunan Guo, Jane Hoffswell, Ryan Rossi, Fan Du, and Eunyee Koh

Voyage Viewer: Empowering Human Mobility at a Global Scale................. ... ... 37
Isabella Loaiza, Tobin South, Germdn Sdnchez, Serena Chan, Alice Yu, Felipe Montes, Mohsen Bahrami, and
Alex Pentland

CryptoComparator: A Visual Analytics Environment for Cryptocurrencies Analysis ......................... 43
Pietro Manganelli Conforti, Matteo Emanuele, Pietro Nardelli, Giuseppe Santucci, and Marco Angelini

Visual Analytics Techniques

A Pipeline for Tailored Sampling for Progressive Visual Analytics ............ ..., 49
Marius Hogridfer, Jakob Burkhardt, and Hans-Jorg Schulz

Reordering Sets of Parallel Coordinates Plots to Highlight Differences in Clusters ........................... 55
Elliot Koh, Michael Blumenschein, Lin Shao, and Tobias Schreck

Multivariate Time Series Retrieval with Symbolic Aggregate Approximation, Regular Expression, and Query
EXPanSION . « ..ot 61
Yuncong Yu, Tim Becker, and Michael Behrisch



Table of Contents

CODAS: Integrating Business Analytics and Report Authoring

Zhuohao Zhang, Sana Malik, Shunan Guo, Jane Hoffswell, Ryan Rossi, Fan Du, and Eunyee Koh

Towards Understanding Edit Histories of Multivariate Graphs .
Philip Berger, Heidrun Schumann, and Christian Tominski



International Programme Committee

Alessio Arleo — TU Vienna

David Borland — Renci

Nadia Boukhelifa — INRAE

Paolo Buono — University of Bari Aldo Moro

Michael Correll — Tableau

Mennatallah El-Assady — University of Konstanz

Geoffrey Ellis — University of Konstanz

David Gotz — The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Florian Heimerl — University of Wisconsin-Madison
Christoph Heinzl — University of Applied Sciences Upper Austria
Sara Johansson Fernstad — Newcastle University

Jimmy Johansson Westberg — Linkoping University

Daniel Keim — University of Konstanz

Andreas Kerren — INU

Jorn Kohlhammer — Fraunhofer Institute IGD

Kresimir Matkovic — VRVis Research Center

Thorsten May — Fraunhofer Institute IGD

Silvia Miksch — TU Vienna

Tomasz Opach — Norwegian University of Science and Technology
Bernhard Preim — University of Magdeburg

Alexander Rind — St. Poelten University of Applied Sciences
Panagiotis Ritsos — Bangor University

Giuseppe Santucci — University of Rome “La Sapienza”
Johanna Schmidt — VRVis Research Center

Aidan Slingsby — University of London

Alexandru Telea — Utrecht University

Cagatay Turkay — University of Warwick

Chris Weaver — University of Oklahoma

Xiaoru Yuan — Peking University



Author Index

Akila, Maram ......... ... .. ... . 1
Angelini, Marco ........................ 25,43
Bahrami, Mohsen ............ ... .. ... ...... 37
Becker, Tim ...........cviiinnn... 61
Beckmann, Raphael ........................ 13
Behrisch, Michael ......................... 61
Berger, Philip ............................. 73
Bernard, Jiirgen ............ ... ... ... 7,13
Blaga, Cristian .......................o... 13
Blumenschein, Michael ..................... 55
Burkhardt, Jakob ........ ... ... ... ... 49
Chan, Serena ............ccoviiiininiininn.. 37
Cibulski,Lena ......... ..., 7
Conforti, Pietro Manganelli ................. 43
Du,Fan ......... ... .. . . . .. 31, 67
El-Assady, Mennatallah ................. 13,19
Emanuele, Matteo ............ .. ... .. .... 43
Guo,Shunan ........................... 31, 67
Haedecke,Elena ............................ 1
Hazwani, Ibrahim Al ........................ 7
Hoffswell,Jane ........................ 31, 67
Hogrifer, Marius .......................... 49
Keim, Daniel ......... ... .. .. ... 19
Koh,Elliot ...............coo .. 55
Koh, Eunyee ........................... 31, 67

Loaiza,Isabella ............. ... .. ... ... .... 37

Malik,Sana ............................ 31, 67
Metz, Yannick ......... ..o 19
Mock, Michael ............. ... .. ... ... . ... 1
Montes, Felipe ............................ 37
Nardelli, Pietro ........ ..., 43
Palleschi, Alessia ...........ccoveiuennon.. 25
Pentland, Alex ........ ... i, 37
Petti, Manuela .......... ... . ... ... .... 25
Rossi, Ryan ..................... .. ... 31, 67
Santucci, GIuSeppe . .......covviiieiinn... 43
Schlegel, Udo ...t 19
Schmid, Jenny ................... ... .. 7
Schreck, Tobias .........ccovviiieinnen... 55
Schulz, Hans-Jorg ................... ... ... 49
Schumann, Heidrun ........................ 73
Seebacher, Daniel .......................... 19
Shao, Lin ......... .. 55
South, Tobin ........... ... ... ... 37
Sanchez, German .......................... 37
Tieri,Paolo ......... ... ... ... .. ... 25
Tominski, Christian ........................ 73
Yu, ALICE ..ot 37
Yu, Yuncong ... 61
Zeppelzauer, Matthias ...................... 13
Zhang, Zhuohao ........................ 31, 67



Keynote

Helwig Hauser

Abstract
Short Biography

Helwig Hauser graduated from Vienna University of Technology, Austria, in 1995 with the degree of a
“Dipl.-Ing.” (" MSc) in computer science. In 1998, after research on flow visualization, he received the
degree of a “Dr.techn.” (" PhD) from the same university.

He worked as a teaching assistant, then as an assistant professor at the Institute of Computer Graphics
at Vienna University of Technology from 1994 until 2000. Afterwards, Helwig joined the newly founded
VRVis Research Center, also in Vienna, Austria, as a key researcher in visualization. In 2003, he became
the scientific director of VRVis. In 2004, Helwig was entitled a “Privatdozent” at the Vienna University of
Technology after his successful Habilitation. Also in 2004, he won the IEEE Visualization 2004 Contest,
based on an interactive visual analysis of hurricane Isabel with SimVis. In 2006, he was awarded with
the prestigous Heinz Zemanek Award for this work. Since 2007, Helwig Hauser is a professor at the
University of Bergen, Norway, leading the research group on visualization. From the start, the group
continuously contributed to the fields of medical visualization, the visualization of geological data and
models, flow visualization, the visualization of biological data, marine data visualization, and others. In
May 2013, Helwig received the Dirk Bartz Prize for Visual Computing in Medicine at the Eurographics
conference in Girona, Spain, for research on high-quality 3D visualization of in-situ ultrasonography.



